
2010 South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational Girls
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 18, 2010
Results by Greg Stuart

Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oldenburg Academy 19 1 3 4 5 6 10 23 20:43.2 1:57.8
2 North Decatur 73 8 9 15 17 24 30 36 24:09.8 4:05.8
3 Switzerland County 80 2 7 11 28 32 25:01.2 10:58.9
4 Jac-Cen-Del 98 16 18 19 20 25 29 31 25:33.5 2:09.3
5 South Decatur 101 12 14 22 26 27 25:27.2 2:58.5
6 South Ripley 136 13 21 33 34 35 37 29:11.1 8:44.8

Incomplete Teams: Milan, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Oldenburg Academy
1 Ann Kuntz, 11 19:56.7
3 Sarah Billingsley, 9 20:23.9
4 Rachel Billingsley, 9 20:38.7
5 Bridget Bruns, 11 20:42.0
6 Maria Riehie, 12 21:54.5
10 Courtney Unkrich, 10 23:25.7
23 Ellen Owens, 12 25:54.4

Total Time = 103:35.7     Total Places = 19

2. North Decatur
8 Victoria Leffel, 12 22:27.2
9 Kylee Laudick, 12 22:41.0
15 Iiris Kolunsarka, 12 24:26.9
17 Veronica Yager, 10 24:40.7
24 Julia Ricke, 11 26:33.0
30 Marrisa Hipps, 11 29:52.4
36 Christina Meisel, 12 33:51.0

Total Time = 120:48.6     Total Places = 73

3. Switzerland County
2 Bre Hinman, 11 20:08.6
7 Paige Ridener, 10 22:19.9
11 Robin Furnish, 9 23:47.2
28 Allie Mathews, 11 27:42.6
32 Samantha Reynolds, 10 31:07.5

Total Time = 125:05.7     Total Places = 80

4. Jac-Cen-Del
16 Sydney Keene, 9 24:33.3
18 Kayla Forbes, 11 25:19.6
19 Brooklyn Ronsheim, 9 25:33.9
20 Kara Wagner, 11 25:38.6
25 Ashley Hammond, 10 26:42.5
29 Kathleen Maloney, 11 29:17.9
31 Jennifer Roberts, 10 30:44.6

Total Time = 127:47.6     Total Places = 98

5. South Decatur
12 Kristy Hamilton, 11 23:53.4
14 Rylie Buening, 11 24:06.0
22 Julie Mapes, 11 25:41.4
26 Emily Mapes, 9 26:43.2
27 Shelbi Baker, 12 26:51.8

Total Time = 127:15.7     Total Places = 101

6. South Ripley
13 Cassie Young, 12 23:55.6
21 Kristen Waltson, 10 25:40.7
33 Kayla Emery, 9 31:47.5
34 Cherokee Mullins, 9 31:51.4
35 Jennifer Waldman, 9 32:40.3
37 Amanda McCrory, 12 34:18.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 145:55.3     Total Places = 136



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ann Kuntz, 11 19:56.7 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Bre Hinman, 11 20:08.6 Switzerland County
3 3 Sarah Billingsley, 9 20:23.9 Oldenburg Academy
4 4 Rachel Billingsley, 9 20:38.7 Oldenburg Academy
5 5 Bridget Bruns, 11 20:42.0 Oldenburg Academy
6 6 Maria Riehie, 12 21:54.5 Oldenburg Academy
7 7 Paige Ridener, 10 22:19.9 Switzerland County
8 8 Victoria Leffel, 12 22:27.2 North Decatur
9 9 Kylee Laudick, 12 22:41.0 North Decatur
10 Kaitlin Dickey, 12 23:03.8 Milan
11 10 Courtney Unkrich, 10 23:25.7 Oldenburg Academy
12 11 Robin Furnish, 9 23:47.2 Switzerland County
13 12 Kristy Hamilton, 11 23:53.4 South Decatur
14 13 Cassie Young, 12 23:55.6 South Ripley
15 14 Rylie Buening, 11 24:06.0 South Decatur
16 15 Iiris Kolunsarka, 12 24:26.9 North Decatur
17 16 Sydney Keene, 9 24:33.3 Jac-Cen-Del
18 17 Veronica Yager, 10 24:40.7 North Decatur
19 Felicia Henry, 11 24:56.7 Rising Sun
20 Jenna Kendrick, 10 25:01.9 Rising Sun
21 18 Kayla Forbes, 11 25:19.6 Jac-Cen-Del
22 19 Brooklyn Ronsheim, 9 25:33.9 Jac-Cen-Del
23 20 Kara Wagner, 11 25:38.6 Jac-Cen-Del
24 21 Kristen Waltson, 10 25:40.7 South Ripley
25 22 Julie Mapes, 11 25:41.4 South Decatur
26 23 Ellen Owens, 12 25:54.4 Oldenburg Academy
27 24 Julia Ricke, 11 26:33.0 North Decatur
28 25 Ashley Hammond, 10 26:42.5 Jac-Cen-Del
29 26 Emily Mapes, 9 26:43.2 South Decatur
30 27 Shelbi Baker, 12 26:51.8 South Decatur
31 Beth Markland, 10 26:53.1 Rising Sun
32 28 Allie Mathews, 11 27:42.6 Switzerland County
33 29 Kathleen Maloney, 11 29:17.9 Jac-Cen-Del
34 30 Marrisa Hipps, 11 29:52.4 North Decatur
35 31 Jennifer Roberts, 10 30:44.6 Jac-Cen-Del
36 32 Samantha Reynolds, 10 31:07.5 Switzerland County
37 33 Kayla Emery, 9 31:47.5 South Ripley
38 34 Cherokee Mullins, 9 31:51.4 South Ripley
39 35 Jennifer Waldman, 9 32:40.3 South Ripley
40 36 Christina Meisel, 12 33:51.0 North Decatur
41 37 Amanda McCrory, 12 34:18.3 South Ripley


